Bills Payable List

Printed: 03/13/2020 2:23:27PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description Override

ACCURATE BIOMETRICS

AMAZON

0000200485
0000200486
0000200486
0000200491
0000200491
0000200494
0000200497
0000200497
0000200497
0000200498
0000200498
0000200499
0000200499
0000200499
0000200499
0000200499
0000200503
0000200503
0000200503
0000200508
0000200510
0000200512
0000200517
0000200520
0000200524
0000200524
0000200524
0000200524
0000200524
0000200524
0000200546
0000200550
0000200550
0000200480
0000200486
0000200486
0000200520

BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting

Bookkeeping Supplies - MES

SOCIAL WORK SERVICES SUPPLIES REFUNI
Elem Ed - STEM Science Supplies - MES REFU
OT SUPPLIES MES - IDEA EVEN YR
OT SUPPLIES MES - IDEA EVEN YR
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER SUPPLIES FI
Elem Ed - STEM Science Supplies - MES
Bookkeeping Supplies - MES

SOCIAL WORK SERVICES SUPPLIES
SOCIAL WORK SERVICES SUPPLIES
MS INST SUPPLIES - 6TH

MIDDLE SCHOOL DRAMA SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL DRAMA SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL DRAMA SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL DRAMA SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL DRAMA SUPPLIES
EXTRA CURRIC SUPPLIES - DRAMA
EXTRA CURRIC SUPPLIES - DRAMA
EXTRA CURRIC SUPPLIES - DRAMA
EXTRA CURRIC SUPPLIES - DRAMA
EXTRA CURRIC SUPPLIES - DRAMA
Elem Ed - STEM Science Supplies - MES
Elem Ed - STEM Science Supplies - MES
Elem Ed - STEM Science Supplies - MES
GIFTED SUPPLIES MES

ATHLETIC PRG. ATHLETIC SUPPLIES
Middle School PBIS Supplies

SOCIAL WORK SERVICES SUPPLIES
MS INST SUPPLIES - 7TH

Bookkeeping Supplies - MMS

DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
Bookkeeping Supplies - MMS

DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
Bookkeeping Supplies - MMS

DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES

LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS
LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES

LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES -IDEA GRAI
Foreign Lang Supplies - MMS Refund
Middle School PBIS Supplies Refund

MS INST SUPPLIES - 7TH

ANDERSEN PLUMBING

Batch #

16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Amount

109.25

$109.25

18.99
(6.99)
(3.59)

4.99
60.81
149.90
40.78
5.64
20.87
6.99
80.91
99.98

470.41

143.94

920.00

579.99

271.11
53.99
22.00

9.99
12.88
9.80
32.42
2.07
53.91
39.49
30.00
18.49
10.74
22.34
17.61
25.12
19.81
3.22
2.53

152.86
70.12
25.00

127.84

(29.16)
(14.50)
75.17

$3,658.47

Page 1 of 16

State Account Number

10-2310-319-00

10-2520-400-02
10-2113-410-02
10-1110-410-02-13
10-2139-410-02-24620-462000
10-2139-410-02-24620-462000
10-1800-410-00-23305
10-1110-410-02-13
10-2520-400-02
10-2113-410-02
10-2113-410-02
10-1120-410-03-36
10-1121-410-03-4
10-1121-410-03-4
10-1121-410-03-4
10-1121-410-03-4
10-1121-410-03-4
10-1593-410-03
10-1593-410-03
10-1593-410-03
10-1593-410-03
10-1593-410-03
10-1110-410-02-13
10-1110-410-02-13
10-1110-410-02-13
10-1650-410-02
10-1500-400-00
10-1120-410-03-2
10-2113-410-02
10-1120-410-03-37
10-2520-400-03
10-2660-410-02-01
10-2520-400-03
10-2660-410-02-01
10-2520-400-03
10-2660-410-02-01
10-2220-410-03
10-2220-430-02
10-2220-410-02
10-1206-410-03-24620-462000
10-1120-410-03-06
10-1120-410-03-2
10-1120-410-03-37

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 2 of 16

Printed: 03/13/2020 2:23:27PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 16 435.00 20-2542-323-02
$435.00
ANDREA FRANK
Tuition Reimb - MES 16 530.00 10-2210-230-02
$530.00
ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC.
LUNCH-REGLR FOOD - CONTRACTED 31 18,777.67 10-2560-315-00-421000
LUNCH-REGLR FOOD - CONTRACTED 31 22,188.52  10-2560-315-00-421000
$40,966.19
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 16 1,782.10  20-2540-342-00
$1,782.10
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 16 211.54  20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 16 1,337.70  20-2540-342-00
$1,549.24
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 16 571.33  20-2540-342-00
$571.33
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 16 69.32  20-2540-342-00
$69.32
BENNY'S SERVICE CENTER
BUS INSPECTIONS 16 108.00 40-2550-323-00
$108.00
Blank Apparel
0000200535 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART SUPPLIES 16 125.08 10-1123-410-03
$125.08
BMO
BMO - AASPA
Prof Library - Admin 20989 113.00 10-2210-420-01

$113.00 AASPA

BMO - ADVANCEMENT COURSES
0000200532 STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MMS-SCHMIDGA 20989 381.65 10-2210-314-03

0000200533 STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MMS-PERUSICH 20989 381.65 10-2210-314-03
$763.30 ADVANCEMENT COURSES

BMO - AMAZON
Amazon Subscription Fee 20989 119.00 10-2520-640-00

$119.00 AMAZON
BMO - APPLE ITUNES STORE

MES iPad Apps 20989 499 10-1114-390-02-1
Middle School iPad Apps 20989 3.99  10-1124-390-03-1
MES iPad Apps 20989 19.99  10-1114-390-02-1

$28.97 APPLE ITUNES STORE

BMO - BAYMONT INN & SUITES
Fine Arts Program - TRAVEL EXP.-CRAMER 20989 328.32  10-1500-332-03-01

$328.32 BAYMONT INN & SUITES

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 03/13/2020 2:23:27PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description
BMO - BLAINE'S FARM & FLEET
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

BMO - BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEARCH
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MMS

BMO - CHICAGO WOLVES
SLP FIELD TRIP-WOLVES-PARENT PAYMENT:

AUTISM PROF SVCS - CBI MES
AUTISM PROF SVCS - CBI MMS

BMO - CHICO'S, LLC.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

BMO - DUNKIN DONUTS
PBIS FOOD - MMS

BMO - Gordon Foord Service Store
BOARD OF ED - Catered Food-MLK Breakfast

BMO - HAMPTON INNS
ATHLETIC PRG. TRAVEL EXP.

BMO - IAASE/IL STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION - ADMIN-KEEFE

STAFF DEV REGISTRATION - ADMIN
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION - ADMIN-GEDVILI

BMO - IASPA
ADMIN DUES & FEES-IASPA JOHNS

IASPA CONFERENCE -SIKORSKI / KRAFT
IASPA CONFERENCE - JOHNS

BMO - ILLINOIS ASSOC FOR GIFTED CHILDREN
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES-MAIER

BMO - ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOARDS
BOARD OF ED DUES & FEES

BMO - lllinois Music Educators Association

STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES-GORR
0000200492 STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES - GORR

BMO - ILLINOIS TOLLWAY
REG TRANS PARKING & TOLLS

BMO - IXL LEARNING
0000200525

0000200526

STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES-L.ANDERSC
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES-GLADE

Override Batch #

20989

20989

20989
20989
20989

20989
20989

20989

20989

20989

20989
20989
20989

20989
20989
20989

20989

20989

20989
20989

20989

20989
20989

Amount

35.94
$35.94

149.00
$149.00

20.50
266.00
114.00
$400.50

231.99
104.16
$336.15

12.78
$12.78

328.83
$328.83

1,444.80
$1,444.80

225.00
125.00
225.00
$575.00

200.00
300.00
150.00
$650.00

530.00
$530.00

259.00
$259.00

95.00
123.00
$218.00

100.00
$100.00

75.00
75.00
$150.00

Page 3 of 16

State Account Number

20-2542-410-02
BLAINE'S FARM & FLEET

10-2210-314-03
BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEAR

10-1999-00-99
10-1209-310-02-1
10-1209-310-03-1
CHICAGO WOLVES

20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
CHICO'S, LLC.

10-1120-315-03-2
DUNKIN® DONUTS

10-2310-315-00

Gordon Foord Service Store

10-1500-332-00
HAMPTON INNS

10-2210-314-01
10-2210-314-01
10-2210-314-01
IAASE/IL STATE BOARD OF EDUCAT

10-2320-640-00
10-2210-314-02
10-2210-314-01
IASPA

10-2210-314-02
ILLINOIS ASSOC FOR GIFTED CHILL

10-2310-300-00
ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL

10-2210-314-02
10-2210-314-02

lllinois Music Educators Association

40-2550-331-00-3
ILLINOIS TOLLWAY

10-2210-314-02
10-2210-314-02
IXL LEARNING

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 4 of 16

Printed: 03/13/2020 2:23:27PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
BMO - JIMANOS PIZZA
Meal - Negotiations 20989 28.03 10-2310-315-00
BOARD OF ED - Catered Food-STRATEGIC PL 20989 180.39  10-2310-315-00

$208.42 JIMANOS PIZZA

BMO - LAKE COUNTY REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION
0000200502 IMPROVE OF INSTR-MES-IDEA EVEN YEAR 20989 50.00 10-2210-314-02

$50.00 LAKE COUNTY REGIONAL OFFICE C
BMO - Lovin Oven Cakery
PBIS Food - MMS 20989 21.36  10-1120-315-03-2
$21.36  Lovin Oven Cakery

BMO - MARIANO'S
Admin Contracted Food 20989 15.26  10-2320-315-00

$15.26 MARIANO'S

BMO - McAlister's Deli
STAFF DEV FOOD MES 20989 166.13  10-2210-315-02

$166.13  McAlister's Deli

BMO - MICHAELS ARTS & CRAFTS
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES 20989 184.46  10-3500-410-02

$184.46 MICHAELS ARTS & CRAFTS

BMO - PESI INC.
0000200479 MPROVE OF INSTR-MES-IDEA EVEN YEAR-C 20989 239.99 10-2210-314-02-24620-462000
0000200489 IMPROVE OF INSTR-MES-IDEA EVEN YEAR 20989 219.99 10-2210-314-02
0000200490 IMPROVE OF INSTR-MES-IDEA EVEN YEAR-E 20989 49.99  10-2210-314-02-24620-462000
0000200547 IMPROVE OF INSTR-MES-IDEA EVEN YEAR-E 20989 219.99  10-2210-314-02-24620-462000

$729.96 PESIINC.

BMO - POTBELLY SANDWICH SHOP
BOARD OF ED - Catered Food-STRATEGIC PL 20989 282.57 10-2310-315-00

$282.57 POTBELLY SANDWICH SHOP
BMO - Refurbished Phones
DATA PROCESSING EQUIP < $2500 20989 263.00 10-2660-715-00
$263.00 Refurbished Phones

BMO - SAM'S CLUB
BOARD OF ED - Catered Food-STRATEGIC PL 20989 57.79  10-2310-315-00

BOARD OF ED - Catered Food-MLK Breakfast 20989 62.33  10-2310-315-00
$120.12 SAM'S CLUB

BMO - SIGNAL GRAPHICS PRINTING
PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES 20989 107.38  10-2410-410-02
ADMIN SUPT. SUPPLIES 20989 149.60  10-2320-400-00-1
$256.98 SIGNAL GRAPHICS PRINTING

BMO - SPOTHERO
Admin Staff Devel Travel Exp 20989 17.50 10-2210-332-01

$17.50 SPOTHERO
BMO - SURVEY MONKEY.COM

DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE MMS 20989 384.00 10-2660-390-03
DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE 20989 324.00 10-2660-390-00
$708.00 SURVEY MONKEY.COM
BMO - TARGET
0000200507 Elem Ed - STEM Science Supplies - MES 20989 68.79  10-1110-410-02-13

$68.79 TARGET

BMO - WALMART
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES 20989 44.14  10-3500-410-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 03/13/2020 2:23:27PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

0000200516

BMO - WEST MUSIC

BOB MARFECHUK

BRAD ULLMAN

BRIGID TULEY

BROGANS

CARINE LANCASTER

CHRISTINE OHLWEIN

COLLIN KAO

Description

BOARD OF ED - Catered Food-STRATEGIC PL
BOARD OF ED - Catered Food-MLK Breakfast

KINDGERGARTEN ACTIVITY SUPPLIES

MIDDLE SCHOOL DRAMA SUPPLIES

MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.

MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.

Tuition Reimb - MES

REFEREES

REFEREES

BOYS VOLLEYBALL PLAQUES

Tuition Reimb - MMS

MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.

MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.

CONNECTION'S ACADEMY EAST

CONSERV FS, INC.

PRIVATE TUITION - MMS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS

REFEREES
REFEREES
REFEREES
REFEREES
REFEREES
REFEREES

REFEREES
REFEREES

GROUNDS SERVICES SUPPLIES

CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY

CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, IN(

Batch #

20989
20989
20989

20989

BMO

16

16

16

16

16

16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16

31
31

16

16

Amount
19.98

26.74
146.47
$237.33

76.85
$76.85

$9,949.32

80.00

$80.00

80.00

$80.00

600.00

$600.00

142.50

$142.50

705.00

$705.00

80.00
80.00
80.00
160.00
160.00
80.00

$640.00

25.00
25.00

$50.00

6,279.88
7,271.44

$13,551.32

202.52

$202.52

9,221.45

$9,221.45

Page 5 of 16

State Account Number

10-2310-315-00
10-2310-315-00

10-1110-410-02-30-01

WALMART

10-1121-410-03-4

WEST MUSIC

Payee Vendor Total

10-1500-314-03

10-1500-314-03

10-2210-230-02

10-1500-400-00

10-2210-230-03

10-1500-314-03
10-1500-314-03
10-1500-314-03
10-1500-314-03
10-1500-314-03
10-1500-314-03

10-1500-314-03
10-1500-314-03

10-1912-670-03
10-1912-670-03

20-2543-410-02

20-2542-466-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 6 of 16

Printed: 03/13/2020 2:23:27PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY 16 7,645.70  20-2542-466-03
$7,645.70
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY SEF
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MMS 16 2,977.62 20-2542-465-03
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 16 5,070.00 20-2542-465-02
$8,047.62
CONTINENTAL PRESS, INC.
0000200555 ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER SUPPLIES FI 16 224.81  10-1800-410-00-23305
0000200555 ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER SUPPLIES FI 16 1,873.45 10-1800-410-00-23305
$2,098.26
COOPERATIVE 90°S DENTAL PLAN
SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 31 99.51  40-2551-223-00
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 31 598.11  40-2550-223-00
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 31 272.97  20-2540-223-03
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 31 268.12  20-2540-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 31 54.59  20-2540-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSLI 31 81.28  10-3500-223-02
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 163.78  10-2520-223-00
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 425.83 10-2410-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 480.43 10-2410-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 80.07  10-2220-223-03
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 135.88  10-2220-223-02
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 31 531.38  10-2210-223-00
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 106.76  10-2150-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 21595 10-2150-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 31 106.76  10-2140-223-03
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 31 54.59  10-2140-223-02
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 31 75.22  10-2139-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 31 106.76  10-2113-223-03
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 31 161.36  10-2113-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 31 86.14  10-1800-223-02-13305
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 31 117.68  10-1800-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 31 53.38  10-1650-223-03
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 31 80.07  10-1650-223-02
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 31 218.38  10-1225-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 321.50 10-1209-223-03
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 327.56  10-1209-223-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURAL 31 218.38  10-1207-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 646.64 10-1206-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 212.31  10-1206-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 212.31  10-1204-223-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 215.95 10-1204-223-02
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 31 54.59 10-1200-223-00
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 31 240.21  10-1124-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 106.76  10-1123-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 31 360.32  10-1122-223-03
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 31 174.70  10-1121-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 31 54.59  10-1120-223-03-06

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 03/13/2020 2:23:27PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC

TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS

RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS

RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS

INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS

COOPERATIVE 90°S MEDICAL PLAN

INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS

RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES

RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS

MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS

MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS

MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS
Foreign Lang Medical Ins

MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS
AUTISM MEDICAL INS

AUTISM MEDICAL INS

EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS
MES Gifted Medical Ins

MMS Gifted Medical Ins

ELL MES Medical Ins

ELL MMS Medical Ins

Social Wk MES Medical Ins

Social Wk MMS Medical Ins

OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS
SPEECH MEDICAL INS

SPEECH MEDICAL INS

IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS

Override

Batch #
31

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

Amount
1,389.11

54.59
162.57
54.59
54.59
54.59
109.19
222.02
106.76
215.95
1,987.22

$12,132.00

20,147.63
2,494 .17
1,068.40
1,344.03
1,252.61

626.30
480.71
1,902.31
626.30
14,249.31
626.30
2,069.26
3,590.13
686.21
1,902.25
1,938.88
1,856.81
626.30
5,940.61
2,410.11
3,757.83
2,505.22
3,120.47
939.46
626.17
620.78
620.78
1,867.86
1,068.40
995.47
626.30
1,241.56
2,494.17
1,241.56
3,826.05

Page 7 of 16

State Account Number
10-1120-223-03

10-1114-223-03
10-1114-223-02
10-1114-223-00
10-1113-223-02
10-1113-223-00
10-1112-223-02
10-1111-223-02
10-1110-223-03-40
10-1110-223-02-40
10-1110-223-02

10-1110-222-02
10-1110-222-02-40
10-1110-222-03-40
10-1111-222-02
10-1112-222-02
10-1113-222-02
10-1114-222-00
10-1114-222-02
10-1114-222-03
10-1120-222-03
10-1120-222-03-06
10-1121-222-03
10-1122-222-03
10-1123-222-03
10-1124-222-03
10-1204-222-02
10-1204-222-03
10-1206-222-02
10-1206-222-03
10-1207-222-02
10-1209-222-02
10-1209-222-03
10-1225-222-02
10-1650-222-02
10-1650-222-03
10-1800-222-02
10-1800-222-03
10-2113-222-02
10-2113-222-03
10-2139-222-02
10-2140-222-02
10-2140-222-03
10-2150-222-02
10-2150-222-03
10-2210-222-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 8 of 16

Printed: 03/13/2020 2:23:27PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 1,717.70  10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 778.24  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 5,406.82 10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 4,780.52 10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 31 2,473.90 10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 31 1,565.76  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 626.30 20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 4,988.33  20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 3,036.42 20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 5,374.48 40-2550-222-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURAM 31 1,252.62 40-2551-222-00
$123,391.80
DAN JAZO
MMS ACTIVITY - 24 HOUR CHALLENGE 16 37.66  10-1120-315-03-99-24
$37.66
DANIEL BAKOTA
ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 16 80.00 10-1500-314-00
$80.00
DEMCO INC.
0000200576 LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES 16 109.71  10-2220-410-02
$109.71
E SPECIAL NEEDS, LLC.
0000200528 24" Drop Down Extension 16 19.72  10-1200-419-02-24992-499200
0000200528 Indoor therapy Gym, 12" frame 16 2,614.18  10-1200-750-02-24992-499200
$2,633.90
EASTERSEALS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 16 7,485.05 10-1912-670-03
$7,485.05
ELLIS SWOPES
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 16 80.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 16 80.00 10-1500-314-03
$160.00
ERICA MILLER
STEM Science Supplies - MMS 16 558 10-1120-410-03-13
$5.58
ERIKSSON ENGINEERING
MAINT OF BLDG + GROUNDS SITE IMPROVE 16 570.00 60-2540-540-02
$570.00
ERNEST GURLEY
DATA PROCESSING TRAVEL-K12 FORUM 16 7.47 10-2660-332-00-01
$7.47
FIRST STUDENT
SP ED TRANSP PURCHASED SVCS - MMS 16 2,660.00 40-2551-331-03
$2,660.00

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC
0000200569 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY - E-BOOKS 16 9.99  10-2220-431-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 9 of 16

Printed: 03/13/2020 2:23:27PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
$9.99
FORESITE ELECTRIC, INC.
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 16 807.75 20-2542-323-02
$807.75
FORTE
Service Fees - FORTE 20999 658.23  10-2520-317-00-11
$658.23
GAIL CELLUCCI
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 16 160.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 16 80.00 10-1500-314-03
$240.00
GENERAL PARTS LLC
OTHER FOOD SVCS MAINTENANCE CONTR/ 16 549.79  10-2569-323-03
$549.79
GEOFF AKINS
ELEM Supplies Kind - Activity Field Trip 16 595.00 10-1110-315-02-30-01
$595.00
Granite Telecommunications
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 16 1,088.79  20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 16 2,054.72  20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 16 1,029.67 20-2540-342-00
$4,173.18
GROOT, INC.
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS 16 44220 20-2542-321-02
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS 16 401.19  20-2542-321-03
$843.39
Growing Leaders
0000200511 STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MMS 16 850.00 10-2210-314-03
$850.00
GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 16 3,666.16  20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 16 1,050.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 16 767.50 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 16 2,100.82 20-2542-323-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 16 540.00 20-2542-323-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 16 366.40 20-2542-410-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 16 477.50 20-2542-323-03
$8,968.38
HODGES LOIZZ| EISENHAMMER RO
LEGAL SERVICES ATTORNEY FEES 16 2,584.43 80-2369-318-00
$2,584.43
IMPACT NETWORKING, LLC
ELEM ED COPIER MAINT 16 160.00  10-1110-300-02
$160.00

INSTITUTE FOR EDUCATIONAL DEV
0000200564 WORKSHOP-CLENDENING 16 279.00 10-2210-314-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 03/13/2020 2:23:27PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description
0000200565 WORKSHOP-PIEKARZ
0000200592 WORKSHOP-TULEY
0000200593 WORKSHOP-FRANK

IXL LEARNING
0000200558 IXL Live Wookshop 3/12/20

J & R Lock & Safe, Inc.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.
Activity - Band Supplies

0000200586 ELEM BAND SUPPLIES
0000200586 ELEM BAND SUPPLIES
JACK FRENTZ

ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES
ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES
ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES
ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES
ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES
ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES

JAMES DICKER
ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES

JASON HYERDALL
ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES
ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES

JAY GUSTAFSON
ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES

JEFFREY BOWERS
ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES
ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES
ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES

JNR SAFETY, INC.

0000200587 HEALTH SUPPLIES

JOEY KASS
ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES

JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY St
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service

Override

Batch #
16

16
16

16

16

16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16

16

16
16

16

16
16
16

16

16

16

Amount
279.00

279.00
279.00

$1,116.00

75.00

$75.00

145.00

$145.00

64.99
125.99
150.00

$340.98

50.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00

$200.00

80.00

$80.00

80.00
80.00

$160.00

80.00

$80.00

80.00
80.00
80.00

$240.00

214.50

$214.50

25.00

$25.00

129.00

State Account Number

10-2113-410-02
10-2210-314-02
10-2210-314-02

10-2210-314-03-24620-462000

20-2542-410-02

10-1121-410-03-01
10-1111-410-02-2
10-1111-410-02-2

10-1500-314-00
10-1500-314-00
10-1500-314-00
10-1500-314-00
10-1500-314-00
10-1500-314-00

10-1500-314-00

10-1500-314-00
10-1500-314-00

10-1500-314-00

10-1500-314-00
10-1500-314-00
10-1500-314-00

10-2130-410-03

10-1500-314-00

20-2542-323-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT
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Bills Payable List Page 11 of 16

Printed: 03/13/2020 2:23:27PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
T $12900
JOHNSON CONTROLS
0000200454 MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 3,797.40 20-2542-323-03
0000200454 MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 6,465.83 20-2542-323-02
— $10263.23
KATHY NEVILLE
2nd Grade Field Trip - Activity 16 47.76  10-1110-315-02-72-01
T s4176
KATHY SWEDBERG
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 16 25.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 16 25.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 16 25.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 16 25.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 16 25.00 10-1500-314-03
$125.00
KIERA APPLEGATE
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 16 25.00 10-1500-314-03
$25.00
LAKE COUNTY REGIONAL OFFICE (
BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting 16 10.00  10-2310-319-00
$10.00
LAURA CLARK
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MMS 16 127.65 10-2210-332-03
$127.65
LISA PALMISANO
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES 16 101.20  10-2210-332-02
$101.20
LITTLE HEROES LLC
PHYSICAL THERAPY PROF TECH SVCS 16 3,045.00 10-2138-319-00
$3,045.00
MADISON VAN DIEN
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 16 25.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 16 50.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 16 50.00 10-1500-314-03
$125.00
MARSHALLA SPEECH & LANGUAGE
0000200581 Speech Supplies - Even Year IDEA Grant 16 104.68 10-2150-410-02-24620-462000
$104.68
MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, IN
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 16 2,172.50 10-2132-319-02
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 16 2,172.50 10-2132-319-02
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 16 1,457.50 10-2132-319-02
T §5802.50
MENARDS - ANTIOCH
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 16 25.03 20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 16 27.54  20-2542-410-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 03/13/2020 2:23:27PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

MHA THERAPY, INC
SP ED Interpreter Services - MES

MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

MIKE CITRANO
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES

MILLBURN EPIC
JIMANO'S FUND RAISER - CHECK MADE OU”

NCS PEARSON, INC.

0000200580 PSYCHOLOGIST SUPPLIES-MMS-IDEA EVEN
0000200580 PSYCHOLOGIST SUPPLIES-MES-IDEA EVEN
NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY

PRIVATE TUITION - MES

NSN EMPLOYER SERVICES, INC.
BOARD OF ED UNEMPLOYMENT EXP

OAK GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT 68
ATHLETIC PRG REGIS-8TH GR BASKETBALL

ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY , IN(

0000200573 Elem Ed - STEM Science Supplies - MES
0000200584 LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES
0000200584 LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES
PAUL CLARK
ATHLETIC PRG REGISTRATION MMS
PESI INC.
0000200561 IMPROVE OF INSTR-MMS-IDEA EVEN YEAR

Override

Batch #
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16

16
16
16

16

16

16
16

16

16

16

16
16
16

16

16

Amount
21.83

17.38
23.33
32.94
38.95
73.49
16.76
25.03

$302.28

850.00

$850.00

201.10
(110.13)
(90.96)

$0.01

80.00

$80.00

456.46

$456.46

165.00
165.00

$330.00

5,406.07

$5,406.07

514.93

$514.93

125.00

$125.00

159.95
6.99
16.58

$183.52

80.00

$80.00

239.99

Page 12 of 16

State Account Number

20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02

10-1200-313-02

40-2550-402-00
40-2550-402-00
40-2550-402-00

10-1500-314-03

10-1999-00-99

10-2140-410-03-24620-462000
10-2140-410-02-24620-462000

10-1912-670-02

10-2310-380-00

10-1500-600-03

10-1110-410-02-13

10-2220-410-02
10-2220-410-02

10-1500-600-03

10-2210-314-03-24620-462000

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 03/13/2020 2:23:27PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
$239.99
PEST CONTROL SERVICES
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 16 55.00 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 16 55.00 20-2542-323-03
$110.00
PETER ANDROUS
ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 16 80.00 10-1500-314-00
$80.00
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAI
MES Postage 16 187.65 10-2410-342-02
MMS Postage 16 77.07 10-2410-342-03
T s2ear2
PROQUEST
0000200541 Culturegrams Online 16 1,628.22  10-2220-390-02
$1,628.22
PUSHCOIN INC.
POS System Fee Webstore MMS 16 238.64 10-2520-316-03
POS System Fee Webstore MES 16 477.36  10-2520-316-02
$716.00
RAYMOND CHEVROLET-KIA
SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCt 16 59.55 40-2551-331-00
$59.55
S.E.D.O.L.
SP ED TUITION TUITION 31 15,391.15  10-4120-670-00
$15,391.15
SAFETY TRAINERS INC.
IMP OF INSTRUCTION PROF SVCS 16 5,465.00 10-2210-314-00
$5,465.00
SANDY STOLZER
Tuition Reimb - MES 16 280.00 10-2210-230-02
$280.00
SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLASSROOM I
0000200579 School Speciality see attached 16 118.42  10-1225-410-02
0000200588 School Specialty See Attached 16 88.49  10-1110-410-02-34
$206.91
SPECTRUM CENTER, INC.
PRIVATE TUITION - MES 31 4,566.78 10-1912-670-02
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 31 7,310.34  10-1912-670-03
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 31 4,566.78 10-1912-670-03
$16,443.90
STAPLES ADVANTAGE
0000200572 TECHNOLOGY PRINTER SUPPLIES 16 2,091.92  10-1114-414-02
0000200572 TECHNOLOGY PRINTER SU[PPLIES 16 1,045.96  10-1124-414-03
0000200603 Pastel Green Copy Paper 16 22.56 10-1110-410-02-6
0000200603 Yellow Copy Paper 16 2256  10-1110-410-02-6
$3,183.00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 03/13/2020 2:23:27PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number

STEPHEN JOHNS

1/16-3/5 16 379.21  10-2520-332-00
$379.21
SUZANNE DEKORSI
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES 16 17.90 10-2210-332-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 16 450.00 10-2210-230-02
$467.90
T.H.L.S.
RETIREE HEALTH INS 16 2,345.60 10-1110-822-00
$2,345.60
TALKING TEES
Activity - Scholastic Bowl! - Supplies 209691 129.45 10-1110-410-02-89-01
$129.45
TEACHER DIRECT
0000200599 ELEM SUPPLIES 3RD GRADE 16 99.84 10-1110-410-02-33
0000200606 ELEM SUPPLIES 3RD GRADE 16 119.00  10-1110-410-02-33
0000200607 ELEM SUPPLIES 3RD GRADE 16 89.50 10-1110-410-02-33
ELEM SUPPLIES 3RD GRADE 16 75.00 10-1110-410-02-33
0000200615 ELEM SUPPLIES 3RD GRADE 16 98.86  10-1110-410-02-33
$482.20
TECHSTAR AMERICA CORPORATIOI
MIDDLE SCHOOL COPIER SUPPLIES 16 23.95 10-1120-410-03-6
MIDDLE SCHOOL COPIER SUPPLIES 16 127.70  10-1120-410-03-6
ELEM ED COPIER MAINT 16 112.50  10-1110-300-02
$264.15
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 16 286.40 20-2542-323-02
BLDG SERVICES EQUIPMENT 16 899.00 20-2542-540-03
0000200570 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 16 10.02  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200570 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 16 10.37  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200583 Custodial supplies 16 646.34  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200591 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 16 472.99 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200591 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 16 153.50 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200591 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 16 127.46  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200600 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 16 92.02 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200600 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 16 22553  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200601 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 16 319.16  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200601 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 16 381.52  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200601 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 16 346.92  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200601 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 16 84.99 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200601 VIREX DISINFECTANT CLEANER 12PK 16 140.40 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200609 Custodial Supplies 16 229.17  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200612 Custodial Supplies 16 458.43  20-2542-410-03-1
BLDG SERVICES EQUIPMENT 16 906.95 20-2542-540-02
$5,791.17
TRACE CHASE
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 16 160.00 10-1500-314-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 03/13/2020 2:23:27PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES

REG TRANSP WORKSHOP REGISTRATION

REG TRANS BUS Wireless

Tynker
0000200597 MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES

U.S. TOY CO/CONSTRUCTIVE PLAY
0000200551 Supplies-See attached

VALERIE POWLEY
ACTIVITY FEES BAND REFUND

VERIZON WIRELESS
CHILD CARE SERVICES CELL PHONE
COMMUNICATION SERVICES

VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST
OPER & MAINT WATER

VIRTUAL CONNECTIONS ACADEMY
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS

VISTA CORPORATE HEALTH
REG TRANS BUS HEALTH PHYSC

WEX BANK
BUS FUEL
FUEL GROUNDS EQUIP MES

WILLIAM H. SADLIER, INC
LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
0000200578 Shipping Charges
0000200578 Vocabulary Test Booklets (Pk of 10)

WISCONSIN GLACIER SPRINGS COI
OPER & MAINT WATER

WOLD ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEEF
REG TRANS CAPTL OUTLAY
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MES
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MMS

Site Improvements - House

WOODLAND C.C. SCHOOL DIST. NO

Batch #

16
16

16

16

16

16
16

16

16

16

20979
20979

16
16
16

16

16
16
16
16

Page 15 of 16

Amount State Account Number
$160.00

1,650.00 40-2550-314-00
700.00 40-2550-340-00

$2,350.00

4,275.00 10-1110-390-02-13

$4,275.00

103.47  10-2113-410-02

$103.47

37.50 10-1791-02-22

$37.50

55.74  10-3500-342-02
686.19  20-2540-342-00

$741.93

1,176.66  20-2540-370-03

$1,176.66

5,351.54 10-1912-670-03

$5,351.54

339.00 40-2550-319-00

$339.00

7,208.50  40-2550-400-00
455.70  20-2545-464-02

$7,664.20

79.81  10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
12.07  10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
50.99 10-1206-410-02-24620-462000

$142.87

425.72  20-2540-370-02

$425.72

40.41  40-2550-540-00
106.69 60-2530-540-02
17.25 60-2530-540-03
215.12  60-2540-540-04

$379.47

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 03/13/2020 2:23:27PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 3/1/2020 to 3/31/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description
HOMELESS TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED

WORLD BOOK
0000200271 World Book Online School Ed-10/24/19-10/22/2C
0000200271 World Book Online School Ed-10/24/19-10/22/2C

Override Batch #
16

16
16

Report Total

Amount
900.00

$900.00

438.24
438.24

$876.48

$382,393.71

Page 16 of 16

State Account Number
40-2554-331-00

10-2660-390-03
10-2660-390-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 03/13/2020 2:32:24PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 2/1/20 to 2/28/20

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

AARON LACEY

Description

MMS Activity - Ski Trip

BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF

SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURAM
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE

CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS

LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS

LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS

IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS
SPEECH MEDICAL INS

SPEECH MEDICAL INS

PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS

OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS

Social Wk MMS Medical Ins

Social Wk MES Medical Ins

ELL MMS Medical Ins

ELL MES Medical Ins

MMS Gifted Medical Ins

MES Gifted Medical Ins

EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS
AUTISM MEDICAL INS

AUTISM MEDICAL INS

INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS

Foreign Lang Medical Ins

MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS

MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS

MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS

RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS

Override

Batch #

25

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

Amount

25.00

$25.00

230.11
983.80
555.08
911.59
115.08
286.56
451.28
873.23
988.31
142.15
313.64
699.49
227.90
455.80
227.90
115.08
182.77
196.31
340.72
112.82
112.82
115.08
171.49
570.87
458.05
688.21
440.00
1,085.34
115.08
338.46
354.26
347.49
126.36
656.62
379.08
115.08
2,606.16
115.08
347.49
88.00
115.08
230.15
245.95
196.31

Page 1 of 2

State Account Number

10-1120-315-03-99-24

40-2551-222-00
40-2550-222-00
20-2540-222-03
20-2540-222-02
20-2540-222-00
10-3500-222-02
10-2520-222-00
10-2410-222-03
10-2410-222-02
10-2220-222-03
10-2220-222-02
10-2210-222-00
10-2150-222-03
10-2150-222-02
10-2140-222-03
10-2140-222-02
10-2139-222-02
10-2113-222-03
10-2113-222-02
10-1800-222-03
10-1800-222-02
10-1650-222-03
10-1650-222-02
10-1225-222-02
10-1209-222-03
10-1209-222-02
10-1207-222-02
10-1206-222-03
10-1206-222-02
10-1204-222-03
10-1204-222-02
10-1124-222-03
10-1123-222-03
10-1122-222-03
10-1121-222-03

10-1120-222-03-06

10-1120-222-03
10-1114-222-03
10-1114-222-02
10-1114-222-00
10-1113-222-02
10-1112-222-02
10-1111-222-02

10-1110-222-03-40

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 03/13/2020 2:32:24PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 2/1/20 to 2/28/20

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES

INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS

WISCONSIN GLACIER SPRINGS COI
OPER & MAINT WATER

Override Batch #
26
26

25

Report Total

Amount
455.80

3,680.21

$22,564.14

140.97

$140.97

$22,730.11

Page 2 of 2

State Account Number
10-1110-222-02-40

10-1110-222-02

20-2540-370-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT





